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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 
In re: 
 
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 
 
  Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 09-50026 (MG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
MOTOR LIQUIDATION COMPANY 
AVOIDANCE ACTION TRUST, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
JPMC CHASE BANK, N.A., et al., 
 
  Defendants. 
 

 
 
 
 
Adversary Proceeding 
 
Case No. 09-00504 (MG) 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that on March 2, 2017, copies of Immigon’s Answer and Cross Claim 

(ECF No. 857) were served by operation of the CM/ECF notification system on all registered 

electronic filers. 
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In addition, copies of the documents were served via e-mail and/or overnight mail upon: 

Via E-mail: 
 
Eric B. Fisher 
Neil S. Binder 
Lindsay A. Bush 
Lauren K. Handelsman 
Michael M. Hodgson 
BINDER & SCHWARTZ LLP 
366 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor 
New York, New York 10017 
 
efisher@binderschwartz.com 
nbinder@binderschwartz.com 
lbush@binderschwartz.com 
lhandelsman@binderschwartz.com 
mhodgson@binderschwartz.com 
 
Attorneys for the Motors Liquidation Company 
Avoidance Action Trust 

Via Overnight Mail: 
 
Brian S. Masumoto 
Office of the United States Trustee 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 
New York, NY 10014 

 
Dated: March 2, 2017 
 Washington, D.C. Respectfully submitted, 
  

/s/ Bruce R. Grace    
 Bruce R. Grace 

LEWIS BAACH PLLC 
1899 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20006 
Tel: (202) 833-8900 
Fax: (202) 466-5738 
Bruce.Grace@lewisbaach.com 

 
Counsel for Immigon Portfolioabbau ag 
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